RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Billy P. Taylor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/13/2000 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License RECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 2. Name and address of receiving party Name: NewsStand.com, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8620 Burnet Road, Suite State: Tx Country: US Zip: 7875		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Billy P. Taylor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/13/2000 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address 2. Name and address of receiving party Name: NewsStand.com, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8620 Burnet Road, Suite City: Austin State: Tx		
Billy P. Taylor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/13/2000 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment 2. Name and address of receiving party Name: NewsStand.com, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8620 Burnet Road, Suite City: Austin State: Tx		
Billy P. Taylor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/13/2000 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment 2. Name and address of receiving party Name: NewsStand.com, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8620 Burnet Road, Suite City: Austin State: Tx	s(es) below.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/13/2000 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Internal Address: Street Address: 8620 Burnet Road, Suite City: Austin State: Tx	y(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/13/2000 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Internal Address: Street Address: 8620 Burnet Road, Suite City: Austin State: Tx		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/13/2000 Assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/13/2000 Assignment		
Execution Date(s) 10/13/2000 Assignment	400	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment City: Austin State: Tx	<u>e 100</u>	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Tx		
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ State: Tx		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: US 7in: 7875		
Zip. Toro	57	
Other Additional name(s) & address(ss) attacks to	7. 121.	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? This document is being filed together with a new	_l Yes ∠ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	application.	
12/911,886 (Atty Dkt No. LIBRE1100-10)		
(M. Sic 10. CIBICE (100-10)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1	∍nts	
Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 44654) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: \$\frac{1.21(n) & 3.41}{2.20}\$).00	
Street Address, 4304 M. Oru a	1	
Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408 Enclosed	count	
None required (government interest not a	affecting title)	
City: Austin 8. Payment Information	meeting title)	
State: Texas Zip: 78705		
Phone Number: <u>512-637-9220</u>		
ax Number: 512-371-9088 Deposit Account Number: 503183		
Email Address: Authorized User Name: Ari Akmal		
. Signature:		
Signature Dec . 14, 20		
Art Akmal, Reg. 51 268	010	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (574) 373 0440 are all the sheet should be faxed to (574) 373 0440 are all the sheet shee		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025585 FRAME: 0693

Copy From Parent

PATENT

Docket No.: 28150.6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Billy P. Taylor of Cedar Park, State of Texas, have invented certain improvements in a

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FORMING A HYPERLINK WITHIN A DIGITAL VERSION OF A MASS-PRODUCED PRINTED PAPER

and executed a United States patent application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, NewsStand.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 8620 Burnet Road, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78757 (hereinafter called NewsStand.com) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NewsStand.com, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to NewsStand.com its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that NewsStand.com may apply for United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NewsStand.com.

Date

Billy B. Taylor

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

a-104570.1

PATENT REEL: 025585 FRAME: 0694